
Operating day
Limerick Colbert

Harvey's Quay

Sarsfield Br

Union Cross

Lansdowne Park

Waterville

Gaelic Grounds

Jetland Shop Cntr

Caherdavin Ln

Coonagh Roundabout

Meelick Roundabout

Cratloemoyle

Cratloe N18

Bunratty

Deerpark

Cappagh

Sixmilebridge Stn

Sixmilebridge

Kilmurry

Knappogue Castle

Quin South

Drim

Ballaghboy

Clare Road

Carmody Street

Parnell Street

Harmony Row

New Road

Ennis B na Trócaire

Ennis Station

dep

arr

07:05

P 07:11

07:12

07:14

07:15

07:15

07:16

07:17

07:19

07:20

07:22

07:24

07:26

07:32

07:38

07:39

07:41

07:44

07:52

07:57

08:01

08:05

08:10

08:15

08:17

08:18

08:20

08:23

08:25

08:28

Monday - Friday 

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

317A Limerick to Ennis via Cappagh

Valid from 26.01.2026



Operating day
Ennis Station

Clare Road

Carmody Street

Parnell Street

Harmony Row

New Road

Friars Walk

Ballaghboy

Drim

Quin South

Knappogue Castle

Kilmurry

Sixmilebridge

Sixmilebridge Stn

Cappagh

Deerpark

Bunratty

Cratloe N18

Cratloemoyle

Meelick Roundabout

Coonagh Roundabout

Caherdavin Ln

Melvin Grove

Gaelic Grounds

Waterville

Lansdowne Park

Union Cross

William Street

Limerick Colbert

dep

arr

16:05

16:08

16:11

16:13

16:16

16:19

16:22

16:27

16:32

16:36

16:40

16:46

16:55

16:56

16:57

16:59

17:04

17:08

17:11

17:12

17:15

17:17

17:18

17:21

17:22

17:23

17:24

D 17:31

17:35

Monday - Friday 

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

317A Ennis to Limerick via Cappagh

Valid from 26.01.2026


